



PROCEEDINGS OF THE COCHIN DEVASWOM BOARD

Construction of Aerobic compost plant at Wadakkunnathan temple compound.
Wadakkunnathan Devaswom.

- Read
1. Note from AE dt. 30-03-2024
 2. Note from AEE dt. 01-04-2024
 3. Note from EE dt. 01-04-2024
 4. Decision of DC dt. 05-04-2024

Order on H1. 710/2024 dt. 05-04-2024

As per the papers cited above an estimate of Rs. 3,98,000/- (Rupees Three lakh and ninety eight thousand only) is passed and sanction is accorded to execute the above work after inviting local quotations.

The sealed quotations should be received in this office on or before 17-04-2024 at 3 P.M. and will be opened at 3.30 P.M. on the same day in the presence of Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board/higher officials of Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur.

The sealed quotations should be addressed to the Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur and should contain the PAN number of the quotationer.

A copy of the estimate along with notification is herewith forwarded to Devaswom commissioner Devaswom Assistant Commissioner, Thrissur for exhibiting in their office Notice boards.

(By Order)

Sd/-

K. Sreeja

Assistant Engineer

To

CA to DC, EE, AEE, AE
Notice Board, AC- Thrissur,
S.F,

//Approved for issue//

for
Junior Superintendent

LDC

PRICE

EST NO:2024/7148

TS Register No: 31/2024-2025

AS Register No:3/2024-2025

**CONSTRUCTION OF AEROBIC COMPOST PLANT AT WADAKUMNATHAN
TEMPLE COMPOUND-WADAKUMNATHAN DEVASWOM-THRISSUR GROUP.**

Abstract Estimate

(Dsr year: 2018, Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)

1 AEROBIC BIN		
1	od379285/2023_2024 Labour Mate	
Net Total Quantity		7.000 each
Say 7.000 each @ Rs 971.70 / each		Rs 6801.90
2	od380719/2023_2024 Extra labour charge for clearing site	
Net Total Quantity		5.000 each
Say 5.000 each @ Rs 878.78 / each		Rs 4393.90
3	4.1.8 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level:1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 nominal size)	
Net Total Quantity		0.360 cum
Say 0.360 cum @ Rs 6814.89 / cum		Rs 2453.36
4	4.1.3 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level:1:2:4 (cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	
Net Total Quantity		0.600 cum
Say 0.600 cum @ Rs 7990.86 / cum		Rs 4794.52
5	50.6.2.1 Solid block masonry using pre cast solid blocks (Factory made) of size 30x20x15 cm or nearest available size confirming to IS 2185 part I of 1979 for foundation and plinth with thickness 15cm in: CM 1:6 (1 cement :6 coarse sand) etc complete	
Net Total Quantity		2.160 cum
Say 2.160 cum @ Rs 6237.61 / cum		Rs 13473.24
6	5.16 Providing, hoisting and fixing up to floor five level precast reinforced cement concrete in shelves including setting in cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand), cost of required centering, shuttering and finishing with neat cement punning on exposed surfaces but excluding the cost of reinforcement, with 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand (Zone - III) : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	
Net Total Quantity		3.374 cum